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. Questionnaire for Feedback of

i Students :::

I Session: 2020- 2021 ]

H Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. H
U% i) Yes H
| i) No |
| H
H H
I Age: |

I . . |
i What subject area are you currently pursuing? s
ﬂo A) Commerce H
ﬂ% B) Science H
ﬂ% C) Arts H
\O\% D) Professional / Vocational H
H H
| Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching-Learning Process: |
| . |
‘o% How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / FT(H AN TN FoATH J

[ TG ATy ]

H 4 -85 to 100% H
Uoo 3-70to 84% H
o 2 - 55 to 69% 5
e \
|, |



| 1- 30 to 54% ]
U% 0 —Below 30% H
| |
i How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? LTI TF 1T a
I FICT TTT® AT Fiay FoATfa F3fs fawm sne: i
U% 4 -Thoroughly H
A 3- Satisfactorily &
ﬂ% 2 - Poorly H
i 1 - Indifferently i
H H
H 0 - Won’t teach at all H
| ]
| |
I How well were the teachers able to communicate? WHTTW/@'HWFW PO i
| H
I ST ST (@ TSTIETST FA(© NHH e+ ]
| |
% 4 - Always effective -
i 3—- Sometimes effective i
! |
H 2 — Just satisfactorily H

1- Generally ineffective

ﬂ% 0- Very poor communication H

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as /

L TSR TSI THS (& GTHAT fFeng a1 FI* ]
‘T’ 4- Excellent H
2 3- Very good %
U% 2 - Good H
I 1 - Fair [
ﬂ% 0- Poor H
H 5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers / H
[ ASITIT TINHIF FAIS Tafo fF T8 Jram 7T97* Il
U% 4- Always fair H
I 3 - Usually fair I
ﬂ% 2 - Sometimes unfair H
o 1 - Usually unfair o
UO 0- Unfair H



U% 6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? H
l /Assignment 2 (STHTWF AMIHINTH @ fF FTOT (o1 TN J
l JTATAT FAT T+ |

% 4- Every time s
U% 3 — Usually H
| 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes |
ﬂ” 1 — Rarely H
: 0- Never 5

ﬂ% 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student H
i exchange, field visit opportunities for students / (STHTMT AZIfIWTEH fF i

I FrETditid ol IBTATT, S{UG5 AF}EH (A1e, s fefat Fonfi i
[ TS ST @IS FA© F WET gl e wk i

Uo 4 - Regularly H
H“ 3 - Often OH
° 2 - Sometimes b
U% 1 - Rarely H
| 0- Never |

U% 8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates H
U% you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. / TSTETI Tafe 38 (THBIAR H
i AT AT (STHTF A3 AHSF 3 @I fFFT0T fF T2rmeT i
3 fﬂ")* B

ﬂ% 4 - Significantly H
2 3 - Very well S
U% 2 - Moderately H
I 1 — Marginally H
ﬂ% 0- Not at all H

H 9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. / H

I T NRfIwN & Frgr 8 faa1re13 ey aFifds spest aare F il

U% 4 - Strongly agree H
[ 3 - Agree |
ﬂ% 2 - Neutral H
% 1 - Disagree 5
Uo 0- Strongly disagree H

s 10  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ‘
‘o% outcomes and programme outcomes. / AATHAF/ALTIHFIAT fF eTHATMT ‘

| Ar5IF® fAA@I 7o, ST 3 SfIFTS YT fo@ AETSaTr F@Ear* ]

H" 4 - Every time OH
% 3 - Usually s
U% 2- Occasionally/Sometimes H
I 1 - Rarely |



| 0- Never H

U% 11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to H
l you. / COTHTIE (WHT FINT FTH & (STHT (NBF 3 HTAT AT |
Uoo FP(IA?* H
ﬂ% 4 - Every time H
3 3 - Usually 2
H 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes H

ﬂo 0 - I don't have a mentor H
1 — Rarely

HQ 12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and °H
I applications /AT AF/ALTIIHFTAT fF SUTRIT AT JIETETT ATHTH i
[ YTIMSFTE @RIETT G FE@A2* il
U% 4 - Every time H
I 3 — Usually |
ﬂ% 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes H
Ho 1- Rarely OH
0 — Never
- 13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with ‘
s providing right level of challenges. / SITTIF/ALTIIFFTAT fF STHTMT %
| Ffeesf @ veng ftfre Faw @ a3 W¥Feng Afgerear !
FI(O© ANMIA?*
HO 4 - Fully OH
% 3 - Reasonably s
U% 2 - Partially H
| 1 — Slightly |
ﬂ" 0- Unable to H
H 14  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to H
I overcome them. / SILTIFAALTIFHFIAT fF @roTiF gFo1afe fofers |
I FI0O AMET AT (13 (F AfSTH FITE ATTAT FEFA* |
U% 4 - Every time H
Uo 3 - Usually H
H° 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes OH
e 1 — Rarely $
H 0 — Never H
\O\% 15  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, H
\O\% review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning H
i process / FARSST fF Frwr aAfFaT w8 T ETEaT 972 TR FerE i
- OTF W ST Tialy "lalwT AfGH© T2 FI* .

Ho 4 - Strongly agree H



I 3 - Agree |
“’f’ 2 - Neutral H
% 1 - Disagree s
U% 0 — Strongly disagree H

U% 16  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

‘ experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving |
Lo methodologies for enhancing learning experiences / Af ST/ TFFoTT "1 ‘

| Ffas TRfe(@ANT JFT ATIRT, FHAHIT AT JTT AfFHAT) ]
AT FFragT w91 FE@ai*

’ 4 - To a great extent )
| |
T 3 - Moderate ‘
L% 2 — Some what ‘
| 1 - Very little |
" 0 - Not at all B
| |

H 17  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. / H
| AHTAFAIFTAT fF @I & oF Ixge T sreraza |
I FI© SoIRe FE@A* ]

U% 4 - Strongly agree H
Uo 3 - Agree H
H° 2 - Neutral OH
% 1 — Disagree s
U% 0 — Strongly disagree H

ﬂ% 18  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, H
ﬂ% life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of H

i work. / SfeSTa/fFrEaT a1aTe @ @ softskill, life skill, SfEFT i
2 @FfaF ATInfeTr ANEI I FEA, ST (W | * i

Ho 4 - To a great extent OH
ﬂ% 3 - Moderate H
° 2 - Some what %
| 1 - Very little |
‘T 0 - Not at all H

U% 19  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, H
I Multimedia, etc. while teaching. / F® TSTT ALTAF/AILIIHFTIAT ICT ]
| TIATH (THF LCD FEWEF, N0 GTT, 3317 TI2T FE@F TOATT ]
L WG i
4 - Above 90%
l 3 - 70 - 89% |
U 2 - 50 - 69% |
ﬂ% 1-30-49% H
5 0 - Below 29% o



U% 20  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is H
l very good. / (STHTME NRIfAWTET FrgmmEs afsms wa 47 )
. ST |

% 4 -Strongly agree s

U% 3 — Agree H

| 2 — Neutral |

‘T 1 - Disagree H
0 - Strongly disagree

ﬂ% 21 Do you think the online mode of teaching, examination and evaluation H

i creates extra stress? / @f¥ fF W@ 7 (@ waqem2a Frwer 7wfs, 73w i

I A3 NS AFSIS 517 YR FF2* I
| Yes |

| N ]
U% 22 Do you think laboratory based subjects can be taught effectively H
| through online mode? / @3 f& I F3 T AT FATST ATLTH |
I T fefes famusf FfFaena cramET ana?* ]

Yes
| No ]
| 23 Can e-library be an alternative to the traditional library? / ¥-am3@fa i
- f& 2fsTandt mRaEfys sy we mE )
I Agree ]
ﬂ% Partially agree H
. Disagree ’
ﬂ% 24 Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching H
\O\% — learning experience in your institution. / (STATWI NARMIWTEI H

ﬂ% PrevTEs A1 (@ I3 BF© FI1F Tiely 3 6 AW/ eNe (FT?* é’ﬂ



Feedback from Students

(@]
—
0p)

Session: 2020- 2021

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
Ho 432 responses OH

@ Yes S
® No H
&

‘o% (?o‘
H 8.8% H
o &%

Uo What subject area are you currently pursuing? H
Ho 432 responses 0‘ ‘

@® A) Commerce OU
$

H @ B) Science H
i ® C)Arts 5
Uo @ D) Professional / Vocational °U
H H
I 7
I i
I i
I i
H H
H 1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / ST 3TN FOYIN O Z(ARA? H
‘T 432 responses 0‘0‘
H ® 4-8510 100% H

@ 3-70t084% iy
® 2-551t069% H
@ 1- 30 to 54% H
@ 0 -Below 30%




| 2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? SN/ SILIHBI I NGO SATF G) |
Le, PO 2B N =T ‘

Ho 432 responses 0‘ ‘

2 @ 4 —Thoroughly °
Uo @ 3- Satisfactorily °U
Ho © 2 —Poorly OH
58 @ 1 - Indifferently §
Uo @ 0 - Won't teach at all OU
| J
| |
J |
| H
| |
U% 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? S/ SYIHFE F© Ol Ol H
U% (IS5 FHACS STEFN [RLeT~? H
Ho 432 responses OH
U% @ 4 - Always effective H
U% @ 3- Sometimes effective (?U
H @ 2 - Just satisfactorily H
% @ 1- Generally ineffective o
U% @ 0- Very poor communication (;’U
| |
| |
| |
H |
. i
U% 4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as / UL R BT B ER (A7 RICICIE H

Ue, NS (B (ST (S I FA H

H 432 responses H

% o
‘o% ® 4- Excellent (?o‘
H @ 3- Very good H
‘ ® 2-Good ‘
‘o% @® 1 -Fair 00‘
H @ 0- Poor H
% 5o
‘o% (?o‘
‘o% ;’o‘
‘o% é’o‘



ﬂ% 5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers / SOTBAIT AAHR eI Aaio B H
it FOR 91412377 i
U% 432 responses éJU
| H
‘T @ 4- Always fair oﬂ
53 3 — Usually fair
®

H @ 2 - Sometimes unfair H
o @ 1 - Usually unfair s
U% @ 0- Unfair (?U
| |
| |
| |
H H
H H
U% 6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? /Assignment & (OTNITHE ATIR NI H
\OL T 5 10T (oMM ST WAEAHT Bl 22 OU
Ho 432 responses 0‘ ‘
U% @ 4-Every time (;:U

[ 29.9% ® 3 - Usually [
) @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes e
Uo A @ 1 -Rarely °U
Ho ’_____‘ @ 0- Never OH

I 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit i
Th k h d h field

ﬂ% opportunities for students / (OTNITHE NRIRWIL... (157 SIRET (GG FH0© B 3 Gl AT B2 H
‘00 432 responses 00‘
| |
‘T @ 4 - Regularly oﬂ
3 @ 3 - Often 3
U° @ 2 - Sometimes °U
Ho @ 1 -Rarely OH
© @ 0- Never




‘T 8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and H
2 emotional growth. / G NS & (TR ... LIS, AN 8 FTIrq=11e [[FB1ee1 I Tzreer 297 ;
U% 432 responses éJU
| |
‘o‘% @ 4 - Significantly oﬂ
& @ 3 - Very well

Ho @ 2 — Moderately ]
e ® 1 - Marginally o7
| |
‘% gi——" | @ 0- Not at all 5"

U% 9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. / (9T RIfWITeTs 6 e 8 H
| TP Gy GBI SUAI5Y SR B J
Ho 432 responses OH

@ 4 - Strongly agree (?U

H @ 3 - Agree H
3 @ 2 — Neutral o
U° @ 1 - Disagree °U
Ho @ 0- Strongly disagree OH
| |
L |
! J
H H
U U
’ 10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme )
! J
ﬂ° outcomes. / ST/ AP [ (ST AL... T, BTN 8 ST S5 (T SAEHA FEN? H
‘0‘0 432 responses 0‘0‘
ﬂ% @ 4 - Every time oﬂ

oo @ 3 - Usually S
Ho @ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes OH
‘T @ 1 -Rarely oﬂ
) A @ 0 Never &%




ﬂ% 11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. / (OTI(<F GRS H
= TG ST (ST (0 B 0 S FLIA? X
U% 432 responses éJU
| |
‘0‘% @ 4 - Every time oﬂ
© @ 3 - Usually

H @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes H
T’ @ 0 - don’t have a mentor ‘T
‘o% @ 1 -Rarely &J
H H
I ]
I ]
I ]
H H
U% 12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications R B ETR B B H
Uo fF SRrEFY 493 AT NN GHNSTD (@RS (BT BAN? OU
Ho 432 responses OH
U% @ 4 —Every time éJU
H @ 3 - Usually H
) @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes e
U% @ 1-Rarely OU
H @ 0 - Never H
I ]
I ]
I ]
I ]
H H
‘T 13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges. H
e | ST ALIHFIRT [P (STNH ATOG B .. FIATO ATIN 438 SAOFGIR ATIBIEN FACO ANIN? A
H H
‘0‘0 432 responses 0‘0‘
ﬂ% @ 4-Fully H
% @ 3 - Reasonably oo
U% © 2 - Partially (;JU

@ 1 - Slightly
U% @ 0- Unable to H




‘T 14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. / H
: SN ENHNPIET F (STNITHe Heonafa 5. S s (e (& SOy F00 2T FE? :
U% 432 responses éJU
H H
‘0‘% @ 4 - Every time oﬂ
© @ 3 - Usually

H @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes H
ﬂ% @ 1-Rarely ‘?ﬂ
e @ 0 - Never %
H H
I ]
I ]
I ]
H H
U% 15 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality H
L improvement of the teaching learning process / &...( 90l VT4 BGRMOF G RI(Hd W9 TO Pld J
| & TR O BRI SIOTS a2 H
U; 432 responses 0‘ ‘
U% @ 4 - Strongly agree éJU
H ® 3 - Agree H
) @ 2 — Neutral e
U% @ 1 - Disagree (?U
H @ 0 - Strongly disagree H
I ]
I ]
I ]
I ]
H H
‘T 16 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative H
i learning and problem solving methodologies for enha... 4T NN A3 NN 7551 W S| a
| |
3 432 responses o
ﬂ% @ 4 - To a great extent oﬂ
) ® 3 - Moderate K
| |
‘o @ 2 - Some what J
ﬂ° @ 1 - Very little H
© @ 0 - Not at all




i 17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. / SN/ CHIEEIEIRES o
| H
« (STHITHA (F ANIFN IS [T ¥ 312 FA0S B ARG FAN? %
U% 432 responses éJU
| |
‘o‘% @ 4 - Strongly agree oﬂ
© @ 3-Agree

H @ 2 - Neutral H
‘T @ 1 - Disagree ‘T‘
o < @ 0 - Strongly disagree 2

U% 18 Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability H

| skills to make you ready for the world of work. / *Y... 5 Aol SIINE 135 FIAN, B2 (A |
Ho 432 responses OH

® 4 - To a great extent (;:U
@ 3 - Moderate H

° @ 2 - Some what o0
Uo ) @ 1 - Very little H
H g — | @ 0-Not atall H

‘T 19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while H
ﬂ% teaching. / ' *TOTSA] S H/E/SIKIHBEI ICT 54..., MBINGH, 2O IIRE BAN G STAA? H
3 432 responses So

‘T ©® 4 - Above 90% H
i 14.4% @®3-70-89% <
| ® 2-50-69% |
H° @ 1-30-49% OH
© @ 0 - Below 29% %




i 20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. / (COTNITHT A
| |
- RIS FERMIN AFIE W 4 I s
U% 432 responses (;’U
| H
‘o‘% @ 4 -Strongly agree oﬂ
Iy ® 3 -Agree g

H @ 2 - Neutral H

‘T @ 1 - Disagree ‘T‘
° g @ 0 - Strongly disagree 2

U% 21 Do you think the online mode of teaching, examination and evaluation creates extra stress? / H

\OL N 3 A 9 (T AR FEFT Ao, AT 492 FARN WO 517 518 FA? OU
Ho 432 responses OH
U% @ Yes éJU
) ou
| ]
| ]
| ]
! ]
| ]
H H
H H
‘T 22 Do you think laboratory based subjects can be taught effectively through online mode? / Qﬁﬂ% H
ﬂ% NN FF (T AFAIRA (NG NN AIFE ol SF RInefd SFaena (rden ama? H
% 432 responses o

3 oo
H @ Yes H
o 9
‘T 58.1% ® No 0‘0‘
S oo
‘o% (?o‘
‘o% (?o‘

‘T 41.9% H




o=

—— e ——oe——0=——o0
0% oo 0% 00 7

2

o___o

°
o

°
%0—

23 Can e-library be an alternative to the traditional library? / 2-eT2(Jd IF FFOZIATR! ARE[F bl
& [ RUCh (€ &

o 432 responses S
% 5o
@ Agree
. @ Partially agree S
@ Disagree
5 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% so
% co
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% co
% co
% so
% so
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% 5o
% co
% so
% so
% so
58 5o
Il |
|
b Jl
|
°® >
oo o9 _of o2 _of__of o9 _of__o2 o3 __of o P o2 oS __of o P o3 oS _of o o9 o3 o3 o o2 _og__of % |




Analysis of Students’ Feedback:

Feedback was obtained from students regarding their teaching learning experience in college
during 2020-2021. This period was mostly during lockdown due to the covid-19 pandemic and
teachers were instructed to take online classes through different virtual platforms. A Google
Sheet was posted in students WhatsApp group to obtain their feedback or their new

experience of learning online.

The inputs received were represented through Pie Charts that reflected a moderate response

from learners.

The feedback received was placed before the teachers Council to detect drawbacks on the

part of teachers & dissatisfaction on the part of students.

1) It was found that several students were compelled to choose the meagre job option then

study following unemployment or other adverse situations in their lives.
2) Conducting classes smoothly was hindered due to internet connectivity.

3) different students had no smartphones to connect themselves to class etc.

Action taken:

1) The principal and other teachers jointly suggested that upto 35% of fees be exempted for

all students.
2) Study materials are uploaded to a website.

3) Remedial tutorial and mentoring classes offer to help students remain connected to

academics and support their mental well-being.




Questionnaire for Feedback of

Teaching Staff
Session: 2020-2021

Personal Details:

1. Name:

2. Designation:

3. Year of service in this institution:
4. Contact no.

Feedback Details:

1. Considering your experience, how likely are you to recommend the institute to a friend or a

colleague?

Very often
Often

Neutral
Almost never
Never

2. Most of the staff in the institute have a unified vision
« Strongly disagree
eDisagree
e Neutral
e Agree
« Strongly disagree

3. The college staff treats each with respect
« Strongly disagree
eDisagree
e Neutral
e Agree
« Strongly disagree

4. The college staff collectively brainstorms on resolutions to provide effective learning




« Strongly disagree
eDisagree

e Neutral

e Agree

e Strongly disagree

5. The staff is unbiased in all tasks related to the college
e Strongly disagree
eDisagree
e Neutral
e Agree
e Strongly disagree

6. The college facilities are well looked after and are up to state standards
 Strongly disagree
eDisagree
e Neutral
e Agree
« Strongly disagree

7. The college puts equal emphasis on academics as well as sports and other activity.
« Strongly disagree
eDisagree
e Neutral
e Agree
 Strongly disagree

8. Please select the activities that the college helped you with?
e course/workshops in your area of interest
e Participation in state or national level conferences
e Degree/certificate programs
e Field trips to other colleges
« Opportunity to network with teachers from other colleges
eResearch opportunities

9. To what level did the following impact your professional development? (Answer options:

effect, small impact, moderate impact, significant impact)
e course/workshops in your area of interest
e Participation in state or national level conferences
e Degree/certificate programs
e Field trips to other colleges
e Opportunity to network with teachers from other colleges
eResearch opportunities

10. Did you have to pay for yourself for any professional development activities?
eYes
eNo

o o o o
Oo E— OO Oo E— OO

o o o o o
Oo E— OO E— OO E— OO E— OO
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O’*OOOiOOO o OOO O% OOO O% OOO OOO OOO OOO 7*0% OOO 7*0% OOO — O% — O% — O% — O% — OO Oﬂ
|
11. Did professional development activities have a positive impact on your career growth at the
& institute/college?
eYes
& eNo
b 12. How often did you have the freedom to try innovative methods for better learning?
0 «Very often
L eSometimes
oo e Rarely
| e Never
13. How often were you consulted before finalizing the curriculum for the students?
) e Very often
e Sometimes
o e Rarely
e Never
" 14. In your opinion, how important do you think the following are to you as a teacher? Answer
L options: Very important, Important, Neutral, little important, Not at all important)
e e Logical structure and content for your subject
L eInnovative evaluation practices
e « Specialized training and seminar for better teaching styles
e Teaching multi-culture students
%o e To have a say in college administration and management
« Student counseling
15. In your own words, please suggest if you have any comments/suggestions for the college to
% provide a better learning experience.
\
|
\
|
\
|
\
|
\
|
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ACK FROM TEACHING STAFF

Session: 2020- 2021

1.The college staff collectively brainstorms on resolutions to provide effective learning
74 responses

@ AGREE
@ DISAGREE
NEUTRAL

i

2.The college facilities are well looked after and are up to state standards
74 responses

® AGREE

® DISAGREE
/ NEUTRAL




3.The college puts equal emphasis on academics as well as sports and other activity.
74 responses

® AGREE
® DISAGREE
NEUTRAL

4.Do you think the online mode of teaching, examination and evaluation creates extra stress?
74 responses

5. Are you comfortable with the online mode of execution of administrative responsibilities?
74 responses




6.Do you think the laboratory based subjects can be taught effectively through online mode?
74 responses

7.Did professional development activities have a positive impact on your career growth at the
institute/college?

74 responses

8.How often did you have the freedom to try innovative methods for better learning?
74 responses

@ Very often
@® Sometimes
© Rarely

@® Never




9. Can e-library be an alternative to the traditional library?
74 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
© Partially Agree

10.As a teacher which one do you prefer?
74 responses

Student counseling 36 (48.6%)

Logical structure and comen_t for 32 (43.2%)
your subject.
Teaching multi-culture students 24 (32.4%)

Specialized training and seminar
for better teaching styles.

Innovative evaluation practices 30 (40.5%)




e T e s ]
l ]
. |
| Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback: J
I |
| ]
| ]
| ]
ﬂ“ All teachers appreciated and applauded for different steps taken by IQAC 2020-21 ‘

regarding the quality enhancement of the institution.

o2

All teachers agreed to provide fees concession to students to help them cope with

o2

adverse situation during pandemic.

%

The IQAC initiative of engaging in collaborative enterprises made with other

o2

institutions was considered commendable.

.
.
.
.
{
&° %
.
.
.
.
{

Teachers also expressed their deep satisfaction for being able to conduct as manyas

%

80 (approx.) webinars to keep in touch with students and staff constantly during

o2

lockdown following covid 19 pandemic.

o2

Feedback received from teachers was satisfactory.
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*o i > for Feedback

+ Questionnaire for Feedback -

of Non- Teaching Staff ]

o S : 2020-2021

e ession: - o

) Personal Details: O

0’ 1. Name: °

& 2. Designation: %

3. Year of service in this institution:

% 4. Contact no. oo

& Feedback Details: &%

° 1. How do you describe your overall level of job satisfaction? * %
i) Very Satisfied

% i) Somewhat Satisfied °?

0 iii) Neutral o
iv) Somewhat Dissatisfied

% v) Very Dissatisfied o©

O% 2. Do you feel flexible at work? * °

o i) Always %
i) Often

% iii) Sometimes °o°

A iv) Rarely

’ v) Never ’
3. How often do you feel stressed? *

e i) Always o

K i) Often %
iii) Sometimes

% iv) Rarely °®

A v) Never

Loo 1 o 9 o9 °s °s °s °s °s °s °s °s °s °s %Oj




|

\

%o
|

o 00

(@)

professionally? *
i) Strongly Agree
i) Agree

iii) Neutral

iv) Disagree

v) Strongly Disagree

5. How satisfied are you with your employee benefits at the workplace? *
i) Very satisfied

i) Satisfied

iii) Neutral

iv) Dissatisfied

v) Very dissatisfied

6. Do you feel encouraged to share new ideas related to work with your co- workers? *
i) Always

i) Often

iii) Sometimes

iv) Rarely

v) Never

7. Do you struggle to get information you need while working? *
i) Always

i) Often

iii) Sometimes

iv) Rarely

v) Never

8. Do you feel appreciated for your good performance? *
i) Always

i) Often

iii) Sometimes

iv) Rarely

v) Never
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i) Always

i) Often

iii) Sometimes
iv) Rarely

v) Never

10. Do you need any staff development programs in your organization? *
i) Yes

ii) No

iii) Maybe

11. Do you feel proud to be a part of this organization? *
i) Strongly agree

ii) Agree

iii) Neutral

iv) Disagree

v) Strongly disagree

12. Write if you have any suggestions for overall improvement of your organization

(optional) *
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Session: 2020- 2021

1. How do you describe your overall level of job satisfaction?

16 responses

2. Do you feel flexibility at work?
16 responses

@® i) Very Satisfied

@ ii) Somewhat Satisfied

@ iii) Neutral

@ iv) Somewhat Dissatisfied
@ V) Very Dissatisfied

® i) Always

@ i) Often

@ iii) Sometimes
® iv) Rarely

@ v) Never




3. How often do you feel stressed?
16 responses

® i) Always

@ i) Often

@ iii) Sometimes
® iv) Rarely

@ v) Never

4. Do you feel that tasks assigned to you by the organization makes you grow professionally?
16 responses

@ i) Strongly Agree

® i) Agree

@ i) Neutral

® iv) Disagree

@ V) Strongly Disagree

5. How satisfied are you with your employee benefits at the workplace?
16 responses

@® i) Very satisfied
@ i) Satisfied
@ i) Neutral

. @ iv) Dissatisfied
@ V) Very dissatisfied




6. Do you feel encouraged to share new ideas related to work with your co- workers?
16 responses

® i) Always
@ ii) Often
@ iii) Sometimes

® iv) Rarely
@ v) Never

7. Do you struggle to get information you need while working?
16 responses

@® i) Always

@ i) Often

@ iii) Sometimes
® iv) Rarely

@ v) Never

8. Do you feel appreciated for your good performance?
16 responses

® i) Always

@ i) Often

@ iii) Sometimes
@ iv) Rarely

@ v) Never




9. Do you enjoy an unbiased environment in this institution?

® i) Always
@ i) Often
@ iii) Sometimes
@ iv) Rarely
A @ v) Never
81.3%

10. Do you need any staff development program in your organization?

e

16 responses

16 responses

43.8%

11. Do you feel proud to be a part of this organization?
16 responses

@ i) Strongly agree

® i) Agree

@ i) Neutral

@ iv) Disagree

@ v) Strongly disagree




ﬂ% Analysis of Non- Teaching Staffs’ Feedback

H Feedback from NTS was a moderate mixed response regarding initiatives undertaken
L by IQAC.

H" ATR: 1) 7 days orientation program to upgrade the skill of non-teaching staff was
organized.

H 2) principal appreciated their hard work, especially during the lockdown period. This x
ﬂ° was to motivate them toward their duties.



